# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM478952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRUCOMP GMBH		10/25/2017	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
City:	85258 WEICHS	
Street Address:	GEWERBERING 6	
Name:	INPERIO SYSTEMS GMBH	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2342192	INPERIO

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: lhawkins@pearne.com

**Correspondent Name:** JOHN P. MURTAUGH/PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: **CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLI-34574
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. MURTAUGH
SIGNATURE:	/johnpmurtaugh/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=INPERIO-Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006360 FRAME: 0575

900455477

## **DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigning owner of US Trademark Registration No.

## 2 342 192 "INPERIO" (word)

Trucomp GmbH Gewerbering 1 85258 Weichs GERMANY

assigns the afore-mentioned trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all goods and/or services as well as all rights and obligations, to the company

Inperio Systems GmbH Gewerbering 6 85258 Weichs GERMANY

and, at the same time, declares its consent to the recordal of the trademark assignment to the new owner.

Weichs, date: 001-25 4 7017

Trucomp Singap

## **DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE**

We hereby agree to the assignment as set out above and request the recordal of the assignment in the relevant registers.

Weichs, date: Oct. 25th 2012

Inperio Systems SmbH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006360 FRAME: 0576

**RECORDED: 06/21/2018**